
B—7 [PT. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950
DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS —continued

(a) Ordinary departmental expenditure and receipts are not charged to or credited to the Ordinary
Revenue Account. "Estimated " and "Actual Receipts" shown above relate to—

(1) Housing : Rents and royalties from Crown Lands.
(2) State Hydro-electric : Licence fees from privately-operated hydro-electric generating

plants.
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Summary of Departmental Receipts credited

to the Consolidated Fund —continued
Estimated. Actual

Receipts.

CONSOLIDATED FUND —continued 1949-50. 1948-49. 1948-49.

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—continued
£

136
33
91
69

173
120
226
287

56
65

189

249
236

52
114

Departmental Receipts—continued
Police
Prime Minister's Department
Printing and Stationery ..

Public Service Commission, Office of the
Public Works
Rehabilitation
Scientific and Industrial Research
Social Security
Stabilization
Stamp Duties
State Forest Service
State Hydro-electric (a)
Tourist and Health Resorts
Transport
Treasury
Valuation

&

15,775
29,000

700,000
1,000

5,536,700
1,200

75,137
36,000

325,000
77,000

430,000
5,000

430,000
103,000
101,000
85,000

£

14,650
25,000

600,000
1,000

3,803,900
1,500

86,555
16,000

1,250,000
76,500

366,500
5,000

303,000
92,000

201,000
93,500

£

16,457
26,684

708,106
1,002

5,101,507
1,952

97,941
13,292

1,246,120
76,469

496,244
4,238

398,548
98,792

118,554
154,250

Less reduction in receipts consequent upon
adjustment of exchange-rate

11,222,045

250,000

TOTAL 12,398,939 10,972,045 13,047,757
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