YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1950

DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS--continued

Page.	Summary of Departmental Receipts credited to the Consolidated Fund—continued			Estimated.		Actual Receipts.
	CONSOLIDATED FUNDcontinued			1949-50.	1948-49.	1948-49.
	ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOU	UNT—conti	nued	£	£	£
	DEPARTMENTAL RECEIPTS—continue		;			
136	Police			15,775	14,650	16,457
33	Prime Minister's Department			29,000	25,000	26,684
91	Printing and Stationery			700,000	600,000	708,106
69	Public Service Commission, Office	e of the		1,000	1,000	1,002
173	Public Works			5,536,700	3,803,900	5,101,507
120	Rehabilitation			1,200	1,500	1,952
226	Scientific and Industrial Research	h		75,137	86,555	97,941
287	Social Security			36,000	16,000	13,292
56	Stabilization			325,000	1,250,000	1,246,120
65	Stamp Duties			77,000	76,500	76,469
189	State Forest Service			430,000	366,500	496,244
	State Hydro-electric (a)			5,000	5,000	4,238
249	Tourist and Health Resorts			430,000	303,000	398,548
236	Transport			103,000	92,000	98,792
52	Treasury			101,000	201,000	118,554
114	Valuation			85,000	93,500	154,250
					11,222,045	
	Less reduction in receipts consequent upon					
	adjustment of exchange-rate	• •	• •		250,000	
	TOTAL	• •	••	12,398,939	10,972,045	13,047,757
	i					

⁽a) Ordinary departmental expenditure and receipts are not charged to or credited to the Ordinary Revenue Account. "Estimated" and "Actual Receipts" shown above relate to—

Housing: Rents and royalties from Crown Lands.
State Hydro-electric: Licence fees from privately-operated hydro-electric generating plants.